3 April 2024

## ON BEHALF OF THE ENTIRE STUDENT UNION

Dawson Kiser, Student Body President
Maeve Miller, Student Body Vice President
Allison O'Connor, Chief of Staff

## A RESOLUTION BESTOWING EMERITUS STATUS ON DANIEL JUNG

Whereas, Daniel Jung has served faithfully and dutifully the office of the University of Notre Dame Student Body President during the 2023-2024 term, advocating for the Student Body and advancing their interests;

Whereas, Daniel created a welcoming environment in the Notre Dame Student Government throughout his term, encouraging a positive attitude and sense of community and teamwork that propelled his administration to success in all of their endeavors;

Whereas, Daniel always put the needs of the Student Union above the needs of himself, spent countless hours working on Student Government projects, and truly embodied what it means to be a servant leader during his term;

Whereas, Daniel took on the role of Student Body President with confidence, grace, and compassion to ensure that all students felt represented in Student Government and felt they had a home at Notre Dame;

Whereas, Daniel not only represented the interests of the Student Body to administration, garnered support for the Student Union from various sponsors and University organizations, and accomplished the goals of his administration, but also set an incredible example of what it means to hold this office and truly give back to Notre Dame;

Whereas, Daniel's role at the University extends far beyond that of Student Body President, and has made an indelible impact on Notre Dame; therefore, be it

Resolved, by the Student Senate of the University of Notre Dame du Lac, that the title of Student Government Student Body President Emeritus be bestowed upon Daniel Jung in recognition and appreciation of his dedication and contribution to the University of Notre Dame.

Dawson Kiser

Student Body President